





All manufacturer's names,numbers,photos,product description and/or part numbers are used for reference purposes only & it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers. Since Approvement are made from time to time, the illustration and specifications are subject to change without notice.



## 1. Compressor Pump Assembly - Model 2545

REF.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	SPARES		
NO.				1	2	3
1-1	95344651	PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD 1/2"	1			
1-2	32179061	COUPLING, PIPE - 1/2"	1			
1-3	95273330	NIPPLE, PIPE	1			
1-4	32247843	PLUG, OIL FILL	. 1			
1-5	32247850	O-RING, OIL FILL PLUG	1	1	1	- 2
1-6	95105250	CAPSCREW, HEX - 5/16-18X1*	8			
1-7	95674651	WASHER, COPPER	2			
1-8	32293938	ASSEMBLY, FRAME END COVER	1			
1-9	37127057	BUSHING, PILOT VALVE	1			
1-10	NSS	COVER, FRAME END	1			
1-11	37113701	VALVE, PILOT	1			
1-12	30346597	WASHER, COPPER - 7/8"	1		1	1
1-13	32028698	ASSEMBLY, THRUST PIN	1			
1-14	95210225	O-RING, THRUST PIN	1	1	1	2
1-15	32294035	GASKET, FRAME END COVER	1	1	1	- 2
1-16	90799289	LOCKWRE, 12 GAUGE - 5°	1			
1-17	30278667	CAPSCREW, LOCK - 3/8-16X7/8*	2			
1-18	30289110	ASSEMBLY, CRANKPIN CAP	1			
1-19	32006587	LOCKWRE, 12 GAUGE - 4"	1			
1-20	30215008	PIN, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER WEIGHT	2			
1-21	30221725	WEIGHT, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER	2			
1-22	30216113	PLUNGER, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER	1			
1-23	30416978	SPRING, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER	1			1
1-24	30210447	BODY, CRANKPIN CAP	1			
1-25	32198160	ROD, CONNECTING	2		2	2
1-26	32496440	BELTWHEEL	1		-	
1-27	95079984	CAPSCREW, HEX - 5/16-18X1-1/4"	2			
1-28	32203192	FRAME, COMPRESSOR	1			
1-29	32498008	ASSEMBLY, SHAFT END COVER	1			
1-30	32497810	SEAL, OIL	1		1	2
1-31	NSS	COVER, SHAFT END	1			_
1-32	32294027	GASKET, SHAFT END COVER	1	1	1	2
1-33	32294431	ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT	1			_
1-34	NSS	ASSEMBLY, DISC & SHAFT	1			
1-35	95200770	BEARING, BALL	2			
1-36	32203218	SPACER, INNER BEARING	1			
1-37	32203226	SPACER, OUTER BEARING	1			
1-38	95305546	BEARING, BALL - WITH SNAP RING	1			
1-39	37127941	RING, BEARING RETAINER	1			
1-40	30210165	BUSHING, CRANKPIN	1			
1-41	95433173	KEY, WOODRUFF	- i			
1-42	95098315	NUT, BELTWHEEL -7/8-14	1			
1-43	95043162	LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 7/8"	1			_
	222.0102	DETAIL A				_
1-44	95053070	CAPSCREW, HEX - 1/4-20X1/2"	2			_
1-45	95043196					_
	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4"	2			_
1-46	32270654	BAFFLE, LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH	- !			_
1-47	32276313 97330245	OIL, SIGHTGLASS (IF LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH IS NOT USED)	1			

All manufacturer's names,numbers,photos,product description and/or part numbers are used for reference purposes only & it is not implied that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers. Since Approvement are made from time to time, the illustration and specifications are subject to change without notice.